WASHTENAW EDUCATIONAL OPTIONS 1
CONSORTIUM J

MEETING NOTICE
To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265)
The Washtenaw Education Options Consortium (WEOC):
c/0 301 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 405
Ypsilanti, MI 48197

Main: (734) 997-1946 ext. 4829
e-mail: WEOC2013@gmail.com

WEOC meeting notices are posted at: https://www.weoc.info
Unless noted all meetings will begin at 11:00 am at the WISD unless noted below

Location: 1819 S. Wagner Road Ann Arbor, MI 48106

e Friday, September 15, 2023

e Friday, September 29, 2023 at 1:30 pm (Special Meeting, Eastern
Michigan University, 900 Oakwood Ave., Ypsilanti, M1 48197; EMU
Student Center, Room 300)

e Friday, October 13, 2023

e Friday, November 17, 2023
e Friday, December 8, 2023

e Friday, January 12, 2024

e Friday, February 9, 2024

e Friday, March 15, 2024

e Friday, April 12,2024

e Friday, May 10, 2024

e Friday, June 7, 2024

WEOC will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as hand signers for the
hearing impaired, audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with
disabilities at the meeting (and/or hearing) upon two weeks notice to WEOC. Individuals with
disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact WEOC and leave a message which
includes (1) who you are/how to contact you, (2) what meeting and date you wish to attend, (3) what aid
you are requesting.
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Contact: WEOC Clerk
voice phone: (734) 997-1946 ext. 4829

U.S. mail: WEOC 301 W. Michigan Ave. Suite 405
Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197

E-mail WEOC2013(@gmail.com.

This notice was posted by [name, title], to comply with Sections 4 and 5 of
Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265 at [time], [date] on the

I, [name, title], certify that the foregoing notice has been posted
on the bulletin board inside the office of School District

as specified above in accordance with the Michigan Open Meeting Act (MCL 15.265) as amended.
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